
Spiel Datum Heim Gast Final Anmerkung Tabelle Team Games Wins Loss Pct. Home Road

Spiel 1 22.04.2018 BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II Schwaz Tigers 4-19 ok 1 Schwaz Tigers 12 8 4 0,667 4-2 4-2

Spiel 2 22.04.2018 BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II Schwaz Tigers 14-20 ok 2 Hard Bandidos 12 7 5 0,583 3-3 4-2

Spiel 3 22.04.2018 Dornbirn Redskins Hard Bandidos 5-19 ok 3 Dornbirn Redskins 12 6 6 0,500 4-2 2-4

Spiel 4 22.04.2018 Dornbirn Redskins Hard Bandidos 20-10 ok 4 BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II 12 3 9 0,250 1-5 2-4

Spiel 5 06.05.2018 Dornbirn Redskins Schwaz Tigers 13-3 ok

Spiel 6 06.05.2018 Dornbirn Redskins Schwaz Tigers 14-19 ok

Spiel 7 13.05.2018 BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II Hard Bandidos 5-9 ok

Spiel 8 13.05.2018 BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II Hard Bandidos 14-22 ok

Spiel 9 02.06.2018 Schwaz Tigers Hard Bandidos 2-12 ok

Spiel 10 02.06.2018 Schwaz Tigers Hard Bandidos 14-13 ok

Spiel 11 10.06.2018 Hard Bandidos Dornbirn Redskins 16-13 ok

Spiel 12 10.06.2018 Hard Bandidos Dornbirn Redskins 3-14 ok

Spiel 13 10.06.2018 Schwaz Tigers BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II 18-8 ok

Spiel 14 10.06.2018 Schwaz Tigers BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II 13-17 ok

Spiel 15 15.07.2018 BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II Dornbirn Redskins 6-16 ok

Spiel 16 15.07.2018 BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II Dornbirn Redskins 17-16 ok

Spiel 17 15.07.2018 Hard Bandidos Schwaz Tigers 5-13 ok

Spiel 18 15.07.2018 Hard Bandidos Schwaz Tigers 5-3 ok

Spiel 19 19.08.2018 Hard Bandidos BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II 3-5 ok

Spiel 20 19.08.2018 Hard Bandidos BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II 15-1 ok

Spiel 21 18.08.2018 Schwaz Tigers Dornbirn Redskins 7-3 ok

Spiel 22 18.08.2018 Schwaz Tigers Dornbirn Redskins 9-8 ok

Spiel 23 30.07.2018 Dornbirn Redskins BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II 7-0 forfeit

Spiel 24 30.07.2018 Dornbirn Redskins BSC Feldkirch Cardinals II 7-0 forfeit



Hitting

Name G BA PA AB R H 2B 3B HR GDP SH SF BB IBB HP IO SB CS K RBI Slg OBP OPS

1 Hard Bandidos 12 0,337 430 341 132 115 20 2 1 2 0 0 63 1 26 0 65 3 98 91 0,416 0,474 0,891

2 Schwaz Tigers 12 0,317 458 344 139 109 16 5 10 0 0 2 95 1 16 0 60 5 88 95 0,480 0,480 0,960

3 Dornbirn Redskins 10 0,270 401 293 121 79 11 4 2 0 1 1 97 0 15 0 80 4 94 63 0,355 0,478 0,832

4 Feldkirch Cardinals II 10 0,254 357 264 91 67 13 2 1 1 2 0 74 1 15 0 50 6 93 53 0,330 0,439 0,769

Pitching

Name ERA G GS CG SO W-L S BS IP PA AB R ER H 2B 3B HR SH SF BB IBB HP IO K WP BK BAVGA

1 Hard Bandidos 5,73 12 12 4 0 7-5 0 1 77,01 428 326 109 63 83 13 3 1 3 2 77 0 16 0 106 40 0 0,255

2 Dornbirn Redskins 7,69 10 10 4 0 4-6 0 0 64,67 379 285 109 71 87 14 2 5 0 0 79 1 14 0 99 35 3 0,305

3 Schwaz Tigers 7,75 12 12 1 0 8-4 1 0 75,01 417 315 116 83 88 15 2 4 0 0 83 0 19 0 88 33 6 0,279

4 Feldkirch Cardinals II 10,11 10 10 1 0 3-7 0 0 63,02 429 315 151 91 107 17 4 5 0 1 92 1 20 0 77 47 10 0,340

Fielding

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

1 Dornbirn Redskins 10 194 57 20 3 582 0,926

2 Hard Bandidos 12 231 77 35 2 693 0,898

3 Schwaz Tigers 12 225 90 36 1 675 0,897

4 Feldkirch Cardinals II 10 189 63 44 2 567 0,851



POS Name Team G BA PA AB R H 2B 3B HR GDP SH SF BB IBB HP IO SB CS K RBI Slg OBP OPS

1 Franz Haisjackl Tigers 8 0,560 34 25 19 14 6 0 3 0 0 0 7 1 1 0 4 0 2 16 1,160 0,647 1,807

2 Kirian Pichler Bandidos 10 0,500 38 32 13 16 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 2 0 5 13 0,594 0,579 1,173

3 Lukas Lanschützer Tigers 8 0,450 30 20 11 9 3 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 3 0 2 0 1 9 0,850 0,633 1,483

4 Christoph Jäger Tigers 10 0,450 28 20 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 3 0 6 0 1 8 0,450 0,571 1,021

5 Stefan Schwendinger Redskins 8 0,429 31 28 14 12 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 8 1 6 9 0,643 0,645 1,288

6 Pascal Campregher Bandidos 10 0,414 38 29 9 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 5 0 9 6 0,483 0,526 1,009

7 Leon Nöbl Bandidos 6 0,400 26 20 11 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 4 0 4 3 0,550 0,538 1,088

8 Marcel Theiner Redskins 10 0,387 46 31 20 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 7 0 9 14 0,516 0,587 1,103

9 Martin Lechner Tigers 10 0,385 44 39 14 15 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 8 1 6 12 0,487 0,455 0,942

10 Andreas Müller Tigers 12 0,371 52 35 13 13 1 1 2 0 0 0 14 0 3 0 7 0 9 12 0,629 0,577 1,205

11 Luca Mäser Bandidos 12 0,368 49 38 18 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 15 0 4 10 0,447 0,510 0,958

12 Timo Heinzle Cardinals II 10 0,367 37 30 15 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 9 0 7 3 0,433 0,486 0,920

13 Arjan Frans Bandidos 12 0,366 45 41 11 15 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 10 0 13 11 0,439 0,422 0,861

14 Alex Lambauer Redskins 8 0,357 36 28 18 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 7 0 5 6 0,500 0,500 1,000

15 Adrian Bleyer Redskins 10 0,333 43 30 18 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 1 0 15 0 8 5 0,367 0,535 0,902

16 Georg Schönsleben Tigers 9 0,333 33 24 13 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 3 0 7 5 0,500 0,515 1,015

17 Christian Traut Bandidos 12 0,314 43 35 14 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 4 0 11 9 0,371 0,442 0,813

18 Kevin Bartelt Redskins 6 0,313 20 16 3 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 9 3 0,500 0,400 0,900

19 Patrick Küng Bandidos 12 0,276 43 29 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 9 0 4 1 17 9 0,276 0,512 0,787

20 Sebastian Gohm Cardinals II 8 0,273 28 22 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 8 2 0,318 0,429 0,747

21 Gabriel Selinschek Cardinals II 9 0,269 41 26 12 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 1 0 11 1 10 9 0,423 0,537 0,960

22 Hussain Abrar Cardinals II 9 0,269 34 26 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 0 2 0 7 3 0,269 0,412 0,681

23 Kai Aicher Redskins 10 0,265 44 34 15 9 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 4 0 6 0 8 9 0,412 0,432 0,844

24 Julian Nenning Cardinals II 6 0,250 24 20 7 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 4 8 7 0,400 0,375 0,775

25 Nicolas Mähr Cardinals II 8 0,222 30 18 9 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 2 0 3 0 10 3 0,222 0,517 0,739

26 Karl Heinz Maier Cardinals II 8 0,217 32 23 9 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 1 0 2 0 8 4 0,348 0,438 0,785

27 Max Harrer Bandidos 10 0,200 40 30 11 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 6 0 7 1 12 5 0,267 0,400 0,667

28 Yanik Mäser Bandidos 12 0,190 53 42 15 8 1 0 1 1 0 0 8 0 3 0 3 1 13 11 0,286 0,358 0,644

29 Mark Hegarty Redskins 7 0,190 23 21 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 0,190 0,261 0,451

30 Simon Kirchmair Tigers 10 0,176 24 17 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 4 1 5 0 0,235 0,417 0,652

31 Fabienne Egger Redskins 8 0,160 40 25 7 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 0 1 0 10 0 10 3 0,160 0,487 0,647

32 Ian Breitenfelder Cardinals II 6 0,158 24 19 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0,158 0,304 0,462

33 Nicolas Huber Cardinals II 6 0,158 24 19 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 3 6 0,263 0,292 0,555

34 Florian Bruggeman Tigers 7 0,118 28 17 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 1 0 7 0 7 3 0,118 0,429 0,546

35 Hannes Riedmann Redskins 7 0,071 26 14 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 2 0 7 1 7 2 0,071 0,500 0,571

 --------------------------

Bernhard Hueber Mayr Tigers 2 0,667 7 6 3 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1,667 0,714 2,381

Kevin Konzett Tigers 1 0,667 4 3 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1,667 0,750 2,417



Moritz Bickel Cardinals II 4 0,583 17 12 8 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 5 0 2 5 1,000 0,706 1,706

Hannes Moosbrugger Bandidos 3 0,571 11 7 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 3 0 2 4 0,857 0,818 1,675

Lea Dibiasi Tigers 2 0,500 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0,500 0,833 1,333

Gregor Paterno Bandidos 2 0,444 9 9 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 3 0,556 0,444 1,000

Alex Bircu Tigers 3 0,429 8 7 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0,714 0,500 1,214

Bob Veltman Tigers 4 0,400 11 10 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 0,400 0,455 0,855

Paul Astl Tigers 3 0,400 7 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0,400 0,571 0,971

Mathias Lechleitner Bandidos 2 0,400 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,400 0,500 0,900

Dominik Bischof Cardinals II 2 0,400 6 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0,400 0,500 0,900

Mathias Meusburger Redskins 4 0,375 11 8 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0,625 0,545 1,170

Michael Unterlechner Tigers 2 0,333 9 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0,333 0,556 0,889

Lukas Rhomberg Cardinals II 2 0,333 8 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0,333 0,500 0,833

Levin Heinzle Cardinals II 2 0,333 7 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 0,333 0,429 0,762

Michael Kreil Redskins 3 0,333 6 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0,333 0,333 0,667

Luca Marte Bandidos 2 0,333 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0,333 0,500 0,833

Gebi Zimmermann Cardinals II 2 0,333 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,333 0,333 0,667

Daniel Hotz Bandidos 5 0,313 17 16 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 4 5 0,375 0,353 0,728

Elias Niel Redskins 4 0,308 19 13 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 7 0 2 2 0,308 0,526 0,834

Marco Lachner Tigers 8 0,267 17 15 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 6 3 0,267 0,353 0,620

Patrick Steinkellner Redskins 1 0,250 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0,250 0,400 0,650

Chris Patsch Tigers 6 0,235 18 17 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 5 1 0,235 0,278 0,513

Benjamin Mühlegger Tigers 7 0,222 13 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 6 1 0,222 0,462 0,684

Philip Fitz Redskins 4 0,200 13 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0,200 0,385 0,585

Matthias Vogler Tigers 5 0,200 13 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0,200 0,385 0,585

Hubert Böhler Bandidos 2 0,200 7 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0,400 0,429 0,829

Jose Castillio Tigers 7 0,167 21 18 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 5 5 0,389 0,286 0,675

Ivan Pena Cardinals II 5 0,167 16 12 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 5 0 4 5 0,167 0,375 0,542

Fabian Gschwenter Tigers 7 0,083 18 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0,083 0,389 0,472

Marcel Casagrande Tigers 8 0,077 16 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0,077 0,250 0,327

Anna Prantl Tigers 6 0,077 14 13 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0,077 0,143 0,220

Michael Jäger (97) Redskins 6 0,000 19 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 0 0 0 5 1 0,000 0,474 0,474

Laura Maier Cardinals II 5 0,000 19 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 1 0 8 2 0,000 0,421 0,421

Mathias Groicher Redskins 4 0,000 12 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 8 0 0,000 0,250 0,250

Thomas Bertsch Cardinals II 3 0,000 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0,000 0,143 0,143

Simon Schmitt Redskins 2 0,000 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0,000 0,250 0,250

Christian Kerle Redskins 2 0,000 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,000 0,000 0,000

Patrick Moser Tigers 1 0,000 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0,000 0,500 0,500

Philipp Nekola Bandidos 1 #DIV/0! 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 1,000 #DIV/0!

Brunner Tigers 1 #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 1,000 #DIV/0!



POS Name TEAM ERA G GS CG SO W-L S BS IP PA AB R ER H 2B 3B HR SH SF BB IBB HP IO K WP BK BAVGA

1 Erwin Frias Bandidos 1,17 2 2 2 0 2-0 0 0 12 49 46 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 23 2 0 0,087

2 Franz Haisjackl Tigers 1,37 5 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 15,34 68 62 11 3 9 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 26 1 0 0,145

3 Daniel Hotz Bandidos 2,62 4 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 13,34 69 58 14 5 14 4 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 18 3 0 0,241

4 Adrian Bleyer Redskins 4,50 3 2 2 0 3-0 0 0 14 67 54 11 9 12 1 0 0 0 0 11 0 2 0 21 2 0 0,222

5 Kai Aicher Redskins 5,57 4 4 1 0 1-2 0 0 16,34 91 79 27 13 27 3 0 1 0 0 10 0 2 0 26 5 0 0,342

6 Marcel Winder Bandidos 6,54 4 4 2 0 2-2 0 0 20,34 114 87 31 19 28 6 2 0 2 1 15 0 6 0 32 9 0 0,322

7 Julian Nenning Cardinals II 6,76 5 5 1 0 1-2 0 0 19,67 110 84 34 19 27 4 2 1 0 1 22 0 3 0 24 6 3 0,321

8 Lukas Lanschützer Tigers 8,75 4 3 1 0 1-1 0 0 16 93 74 26 20 24 3 0 1 0 0 12 0 7 0 20 6 2 0,324

9 Ian Breitenfelder Cardinals II 9,01 4 1 0 0 1-1 0 0 11,66 74 52 19 15 16 2 0 0 0 0 19 0 3 0 16 9 0 0,308

10 Marcel Theiner Redskins 10,05 5 0 0 0 0-3 0 0 15,33 93 69 29 22 21 4 0 0 0 0 19 1 5 0 27 19 1 0,304

11 Timo Heinzle Cardinals II 10,70 5 3 0 0 1-2 0 0 17,67 119 99 49 27 36 8 2 2 0 0 16 0 4 0 18 10 5 0,364

 --------------------------

Paul Astl Tigers 0,00 1 1 0 0 1-0 0 0 6 24 19 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 16 1 0 0,053

Kevin Konzett Tigers 0,00 1 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 4 22 19 6 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 2 0 0,211

Jose Castillio Tigers 0,00 1 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 2 9 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0,000

Moritz Bickel Cardinals II 0,00 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1,67 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0,000

Andreas Müller Tigers 0,00 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0,333

Michael Jäger (97) Redskins 0,00 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0,66 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0,000

Elias Niel Redskins 2,33 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 3 22 12 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 5 0 0 0,250

Moritz Widemschek Cardinals II 3,50 1 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 2 12 9 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 3 0 0,222

Kirian Pichler Bandidos 4,20 2 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 5 26 18 6 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 5 0 0,278

Marcel Jäger Redskins 6,13 2 2 1 0 0-1 0 0 8 46 33 14 7 9 2 0 3 0 0 13 0 0 0 14 3 0 0,273

Gregor Paterno Bandidos 6,47 3 1 0 0 1-1 0 0 8,66 51 37 14 8 10 0 0 0 1 0 11 0 3 0 12 5 0 0,270

Pascal Campregher Bandidos 7,00 4 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 9 58 38 17 9 7 0 1 0 0 0 19 0 1 0 10 11 0 0,184

Christoph Jäger Tigers 7,78 4 3 0 0 1-1 0 0 9 48 41 15 10 18 2 0 1 0 0 5 0 2 0 5 1 1 0,439

Carlos Gabriel Bandidos 9,00 2 2 0 0 1-1 0 0 7 45 37 15 9 13 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 4 4 0 0,351

Martin Lechner Tigers 11,00 4 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 7 46 29 14 11 10 2 1 0 0 0 16 0 1 0 5 6 1 0,345

Fabian Gschwenter Tigers 14,00 2 2 0 0 1-0 0 0 6 37 24 13 12 10 2 0 0 0 0 11 0 2 0 3 6 1 0,417

Philip Fitz Redskins 14,00 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 4 27 16 8 8 5 2 0 0 0 0 8 0 3 0 3 1 0 0,313

Alex Bircu Tigers 14,00 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 13 9 4 4 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 2 0 0,333

Nicolas Huber Cardinals II 14,00 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 19 12 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 2 4 0 0,250

Nicolas Mähr Cardinals II 18,35 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 2,67 30 19 9 7 9 2 0 1 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 4 0 0,474

Stefan Schwendinger Redskins 18,67 2 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 3 26 18 11 8 8 1 2 1 0 0 7 0 1 0 3 5 1 0,444

Marcel Casagrande Tigers 18,89 3 3 0 0 0-1 0 0 6,67 47 28 19 18 8 2 1 1 0 0 17 0 2 0 4 8 1 0,286

Gabriel Selinschek Cardinals II 19,49 3 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 4,67 44 27 19 13 10 0 0 1 0 0 12 0 5 0 8 8 1 0,370

Lukas Rhomberg Cardinals II 20,59 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0,34 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0,000

Max Harrer Bandidos 25,15 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1,67 14 4 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 1 0 0 0,250

Dominik Bischof Cardinals II 41,79 1 1 0 0 0-1 0 0 0,67 13 8 10 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 2 1 0 0,500

Mathias Groicher Redskins 61,76 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0,34 5 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,667

Yanik Mäser Bandidos #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1,000

Georg Schönsleben Tigers #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!



Fielding

PITCHER Mind. 13 Innings

Name TEAM GAMES TC PO A E DP IP FAVG

Marcel Winder Bandidos 4 9 2 7 0 0 20,34 1,000

Marcel Theiner Redskins 5 6 1 5 0 0 15,34 1,000

Lukas Lanschützer Tigers 4 4 1 3 0 0 16 1,000

Adrian Bleyer Redskins 3 2 0 2 0 0 14 1,000

Daniel Hotz Bandidos 4 9 4 4 1 0 13,34 0,889

Franz Haisjackl Tigers 5 6 0 5 1 0 15,34 0,833

Julian Nenning Cardinals II 5 8 2 4 2 1 19,67 0,750

Kai Aicher Redskins 4 4 0 3 1 0 16,34 0,750

Timo Heinzle Cardinals II 5 9 2 2 5 0 17,67 0,444

 --------------------------

Christoph Jäger Tigers 3 5 3 2 0 0 9 1,000

Gregor Paterno Bandidos 3 3 1 2 0 0 8,66 1,000

Kirian Pichler Bandidos 2 3 1 2 0 0 5 1,000

Erwin Frias Bandidos 2 2 0 2 0 0 12 1,000

Elias Niel Redskins 1 2 1 1 0 0 3 1,000

Alex Bircu Tigers 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 1,000

Jose Castillio Tigers 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 1,000

Marcel Casagrande Tigers 3 1 0 1 0 0 6,67 1,000

Philip Fitz Redskins 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 1,000

Kevin Konzett Tigers 1 1 0 1 0 0 4 1,000

Nicolas Mähr Cardinals II 1 1 0 1 0 0 2,67 1,000

Max Harrer Bandidos 1 1 0 1 0 0 1,67 1,000

Moritz Bickel Cardinals II 1 1 0 1 0 0 1,67 1,000

Andreas Müller Tigers 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1,000

Pascal Campregher Bandidos 4 5 0 4 1 0 9 0,800

Carlos Gabriel Bandidos 2 3 0 2 1 0 7 0,667

Martin Lechner Tigers 4 2 0 1 1 0 7 0,500

Marcel Jäger Redskins 2 3 0 1 2 0 8 0,333

Gabriel Selinschek Cardinals II 3 1 0 0 1 0 4,67 0,000

Fabian Gschwenter Tigers 2 1 0 0 1 0 6 0,000

Stefan Schwendinger Redskins 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 0,000

Ian Breitenfelder Cardinals II 4 0 0 0 0 0 11,67 #DIV/0!

Paul Astl Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Nicolas Huber Cardinals II 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Moritz Widemschek Cardinals II 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Dominik Bischof Cardinals II 1 0 0 0 0 0 0,67 #DIV/0!

Michael Jäger (97) Redskins 1 0 0 0 0 0 0,66 #DIV/0!

Mathias Groicher Redskins 1 0 0 0 0 0 0,34 #DIV/0!

Lukas Rhomberg Cardinals II 1 0 0 0 0 0 0,34 #DIV/0!

CATCHER Mind. 38 Innings

Name TEAM GAMES TC PO A E DP IP FAVG PB SB CS CPCTG

Luca Mäser Bandidos 7 76 68 6 2 0 44 0,974 1 17 6 0,800

Andreas Müller Tigers 12 103 83 15 5 0 68 0,951 7 59 5 0,592

 --------------------------

Sebastian Gohm Cardinals II 2 6 6 0 0 0 6 1,000 1 0 0 0,857

Hubert Böhler Bandidos 1 13 12 1 0 0 7 1,000 0 5 1 0,737



Bernhard Hueber Mayr Tigers 1 7 6 1 0 0 4 1,000 0 3 0 0,700

Patrick Steinkellner Redskins 1 9 9 0 0 0 6 1,000 0 4 0 0,692

Alex Lambauer Redskins 6 44 41 3 0 0 28,67 1,000 0 27 1 0,625

Elias Niel Redskins 1 5 5 0 0 0 2,34 1,000 0 3 0 0,625

Ivan Pena Cardinals II 4 36 27 6 3 1 23 0,917 1 21 0 0,569

Marcel Theiner Redskins 2 15 13 0 2 0 7,67 0,867 0 8 0 0,565

Christian Traut Bandidos 1 7 7 0 0 0 5,67 1,000 3 3 0 0,538

Moritz Bickel Cardinals II 2 17 16 1 0 0 11 1,000 3 15 1 0,500

Georg Schönsleben Tigers 1 5 3 1 1 0 3 0,800 0 3 0 0,500

Philip Fitz Redskins 2 10 8 2 0 0 8 1,000 2 11 1 0,458

Julian Nenning Cardinals II 3 17 14 0 3 0 13 0,824 0 16 0 0,424

Nicolas Mähr Cardinals II 2 15 14 0 1 0 10 0,933 0 19 0 0,412

Hannes Riedmann Redskins 2 22 15 5 2 0 12 0,909 10 17 0 0,408

Max Harrer Bandidos 3 20 18 2 0 0 20,34 1,000 8 25 2 0,400

FIRST BASE Mind. 32 Innings

Name TEAM GAMES TC PO A E DP IP FAVG

Pascal Campregher Bandidos 10 37 34 2 1 0 56,34 0,973

Laura Maier Cardinals II 5 26 22 1 3 1 33 0,885

 --------------------------

Marcel Theiner Redskins 5 19 19 0 0 0 25,66 1,000

Jose Catillio Tigers 5 17 16 1 0 0 19 1,000

Karl Heinz Maier Cardinals II 2 11 10 1 0 0 11 1,000

Sebastian Gohm Cardinals II 1 5 5 0 0 0 7 1,000

Philip Fitz Redskins 1 5 4 1 0 0 3 1,000

Kirian Pichler Bandidos 2 4 4 0 0 0 4,34 1,000

Luca Mäser Bandidos 2 3 3 0 0 0 4,67 1,000

Kai Aicher Redskins 1 2 2 0 0 0 5 1,000

Timo Heinzle Cardinals II 2 2 2 0 0 0 1,67 1,000

Paul Astl Tigers 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1,000

Adrian Bleyer Redskins 1 1 1 0 0 0 1,34 1,000

Georg Schönsleben Tigers 6 26 23 2 1 1 24 0,962

Fabian Gschwenter Tigers 5 22 21 0 1 2 21 0,955

Kevin Bartelt Redskins 6 20 19 0 1 1 29,68 0,950

Dominik Bischof Cardinals II 2 16 15 0 1 1 10,33 0,938

Anna Prantl Tigers 2 7 6 0 1 0 8 0,857

Leon Nöbl Bandidos 2 12 7 3 2 1 11,67 0,833

Alex Bircu Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

SECOND BASE Mind. 16 Innings

Name TEAM GAMES TC PO A E DP IP FAVG

Marco Lachner Tigers 7 8 5 3 0 1 22 1,000

Nicolas Mähr Cardinals II 4 9 5 3 1 0 17 0,889

Sebastian Gohm Cardinals II 5 15 6 7 2 0 26 0,867

Patrick Küng Bandidos 4 15 8 4 3 0 27,34 0,800

Fabienne Egger Redskins 6 15 6 6 3 1 27 0,800

Christoph Jäger Tigers 6 13 6 4 3 0 26 0,769

Max Harrer Bandidos 4 9 4 2 3 0 22 0,667

 --------------------------



Gregor Paterno Bandidos 2 6 6 0 0 0 11 1,000

Kai Aicher Redskins 3 4 2 2 0 0 13,34 1,000

Matthias Vogler Tigers 1 4 3 1 0 0 5 1,000

Adrian Bleyer Redskins 2 3 1 2 0 1 6,34 1,000

Leon Nöbl Bandidos 1 2 2 0 0 0 5 1,000

Michael Kreil Redskins 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 1,000

Lea Dibiasi Tigers 1 2 0 2 0 0 4 1,000

Luca Mäser Bandidos 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 1,000

Mathias Meusburger Redskins 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 1,000

Lukas Lanschützer Tigers 2 1 0 1 0 0 4 1,000

Moritz Bickel Cardinals II 1 1 1 0 0 0 3,34 1,000

Kahrl Heinz Maier Cardinals II 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 1,000

Lukas Rhomberg Cardinals II 1 1 0 1 0 0 2,67 1,000

Daniel Hotz Bandidos 1 1 1 0 0 0 0,67 1,000

Levin Heinzle Cardinals II 2 6 1 4 1 1 10 0,833

Marcel Casagrande Tigers 3 6 4 1 1 0 8 0,833

Chris Patsch Tigers 1 3 0 2 1 0 3 0,667

Hannes Riedmann Redskins 2 0 0 0 0 0 6,34 #DIV/0!

Luca Marte Bandidos 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 #DIV/0!

Mathias Groicher Redskins 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Simon Kirchmair Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Alexander Lambauer Redskins 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,67 #DIV/0!

Bob Veltman Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

Julian Nenning Cardinals II 1 0 0 0 0 0 0,66 #DIV/0!

Timo Heinzle Cardinals II 1 0 0 0 0 0 0,34 #DIV/0!

THIRD BASE Mind. 24 Innings

Name TEAM GAMES TC PO A E DP IP FAVG

Franz Haisjackl Tigers 5 12 6 6 0 1 25,67 1,000

Adrian Bleyer Redskins 8 22 11 9 2 2 42,34 0,909

Kahrl Heinz Maier Cardinals II 4 12 4 4 4 0 36 0,667

 --------------------------

Georg Schönsleben Tigers 2 2 1 1 0 0 7 1,000

Alex Bircu Tigers 2 2 2 0 0 0 5,34 1,000

Moritz Bickel Cardinals II 1 1 0 1 0 0 5 1,000

Paul Astl Tigers 5 1 0 1 0 0 4 1,000

Michael Jäger 97 Redskins 1 1 0 1 0 0 2,34 1,000

Philip Fitz Redskins 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1,000

Daniel Hotz Bandidos 3 7 1 5 1 0 16 0,857

Ch. Patsch Tigers 1 6 2 3 1 0 7 0,833

Luca Mäser Bandidos 3 5 3 1 1 0 15,67 0,800

Matthias Vogler Tigers 1 5 2 2 1 0 5 0,800

Kai Aicher Redskins 4 4 1 2 1 0 18 0,750

Ivan Pena Cardinals II 1 3 1 1 1 0 5 0,667

Kevin Konzett Tigers 1 5 1 2 2 0 5 0,600

Patrick Küng Bandidos 4 8 2 2 4 0 20,67 0,500

Sebastian Gohm Cardinals II 2 4 0 2 2 0 10 0,500

Max Harrer Bandidos 4 2 0 1 1 0 18,34 0,500

Leon Nöbl Bandidos 1 2 1 0 1 0 3,67 0,500

Lukas Lanschützer Tigers 2 3 1 0 2 0 9 0,333



Ian Breitenfelder Cardinals II 1 3 0 1 2 0 4 0,333

Andreas Müller Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 #DIV/0!

Martin Lechner Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 #DIV/0!

Timo Heinzle Cardinals II 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Kirian Pichler Bandidos 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,67 #DIV/0!

Christian Traut Bandidos 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

Levin Heinzle Cardinals II 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

SHORT STOP Mind. 38 Innings

Name TEAM GAMES TC PO A E DP IP FAVG

Yanik Mäser Bandidos 12 39 8 22 9 1 77 0,769

Florian Bruggeman Tigers 7 26 6 14 6 1 38 0,769

 --------------------------

Fabienne Egger Redskins 5 8 4 4 0 0 23,34 1,000

Lea Dibiasi Tigers 2 3 1 2 0 0 8 1,000

Chris Patsch Tigers 3 1 0 1 0 0 20 1,000

Julian Nenning Cardinals II 4 11 3 7 1 0 13,66 0,909

Elias Niel Redskins 4 9 5 3 1 1 21,34 0,889

Ian Breitenfelder Cardinals II 4 14 3 9 2 1 19,66 0,857

Alex Lambauer Redskins 4 6 1 4 1 0 20 0,833

Lukas Rhomberg Cardinals II 2 6 2 3 1 0 8 0,833

Nicolas Mähr Cardinals II 4 5 4 0 1 0 15,34 0,800

Timo Heinzle Cardinals II 2 2 0 1 1 0 6,34 0,500

Andreas Müller Tigers 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 0,500

Lukas Lanschützer Tigers 1 3 1 0 2 0 4 0,333

Franz Haisjackl Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Marcel Casagrande Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

LEFTFIELD Mind. 15 Innings

Name TEAM GAMES TC PO A E DP IP FAVG

Mark Hegarty Redskins 3 3 2 1 0 0 15 1,000

Chrstian Traut Bandidos 4 6 5 0 1 0 25,34 0,833

Nicolas Huber Cardinals II 5 4 3 0 1 0 27 0,750

Patrick Küng Bandidos 4 1 0 0 1 0 21 0,000

 --------------------------

Marcel Theiner Redskins 3 3 3 0 0 0 14 1,000

Georg Schönsleben Tigers 1 2 0 2 0 0 5 1,000

Gebi Zimmermann Cardinals II 2 2 1 1 0 0 4 1,000

Hussain Abrar Cardinals II 2 1 1 0 0 0 10 1,000

Leon Nöbl Bandidos 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 1,000

Arjan Frans Bandidos 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 1,000

Ian Breitenfelder Cardinals II 1 1 1 0 0 0 6,67 1,000

Hannes Riedmann Redskins 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 1,000

Hannes Moosbrugger Bandidos 2 3 1 1 1 0 10 0,667

Gabriel Selinschek Cardinals II 3 2 1 0 1 0 13 0,500

Michael Jäger (97) Redskins 3 2 1 0 1 0 9,34 0,500

Simon Kirchmair Tigers 4 0 0 0 0 0 13 #DIV/0!

Benjamin Mühlegger Tigers 4 0 0 0 0 0 12 #DIV/0!

Mathias Groicher Redskins 2 0 0 0 0 0 11,68 #DIV/0!

Bernhard Hueber Mayr Tigers 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 #DIV/0!



Kai Aicher Redskins 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Christoph Jäger Tigers 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Michael Jäger 97 Redskins 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 #DIV/0!

Mathias Lechleitner Bandidos 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 #DIV/0!

Marcel Casagrande Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 #DIV/0!

Lukas Lanschützer Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 #DIV/0!

Fabian Gschwenter Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 #DIV/0!

Bob Veltman Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 #DIV/0!

Matthias Vogler Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 #DIV/0!

Martin Lechner Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 #DIV/0!

Anna Prantl Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 #DIV/0!

Marco Lachner Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Nicolas Mähr Cardinals II 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Philipp Nekola Bandidos 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,67 #DIV/0!

Ch. Patsch Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

Philip Fitz Redskins 1 0 0 0 0 0 0,66 #DIV/0!

Moritz Bickel Cardinals II 1 0 0 0 0 0 0,34 #DIV/0!

CENTERFIELD Mind. 31 Innings

Name TEAM GAMES TC PO A E DP IP FAVG

Stefan Schwendinger Redskins 8 11 11 0 0 0 49,67 1,000

Kirian Pichler Bandidos 9 6 6 0 0 0 54,34 1,000

Martin Lechner Tigers 9 9 8 0 1 0 43 0,889

Gabriel Selinschek Cardinals II 6 7 6 0 1 0 32,34 0,857

 --------------------------

Timo Heinzle Cardinals II 5 6 5 1 0 0 27 1,000

Anna Prantl Tigers 1 4 3 1 0 0 12 1,000

Leon Nöbl Bandidos 2 2 1 1 0 0 9,67 1,000

Michael Unterlechner Tigers 2 2 1 1 0 0 9 1,000

Matthias Vogler Tigers 2 2 2 0 0 0 4 1,000

Marcel Casagrande Tigers 1 2 0 2 0 0 3,33 1,000

Christian Traut Bandidos 2 1 1 0 0 0 7,34 1,000

Luca Mäser Bandidos 1 1 1 0 0 0 5,67 1,000

Nicolas Huber Cardinals II 1 1 1 0 0 0 3,66 1,000

Mathias Meusburger Redskins 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 #DIV/0!

Hannes Riedmann Redskins 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Alex Bircu Tigers 2 0 0 0 0 0 2,67 #DIV/0!

Mathias Groicher Redskins 8 0 0 0 0 0 1,34 #DIV/0!

Bob Veltman Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

Adrian Bleyer Redskins 1 0 0 0 0 0 0,66 #DIV/0!

RIGHTFIELD Mind. 36 Innings

Name TEAM GAMES TC PO A E DP IP FAVG

Arjan Frans Bandidos 10 17 16 0 1 0 69 0,941

Hussain Abrar Cardinals II 8 6 3 0 3 0 45 0,500

 --------------------------

Lukas Lanschützer Tigers 2 1 0 1 0 0 7 1,000

Michael Kreil Redskins 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 1,000

Georg Schönsleben Tigers 9 1 1 0 0 0 6 1,000

Gabriel Selinschek Cardinals II 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 1,000



Anna Prantl Tigers 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 1,000

Fabian Gschwenter Tigers 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 1,000

Simon Kirchmair Tigers 4 4 2 0 2 0 21 0,500

Hannes Riedmann Redskins 1 2 1 0 1 0 8,34 0,500

Michael Jäger (97) Redskins 2 1 0 0 1 0 9 0,000

Benjamin Mühlegger Tigers 3 1 0 0 1 0 7 0,000

Mark Hegarty Redskins 4 0 0 0 0 0 19,34 #DIV/0!

Bob Veltman Tigers 4 0 0 0 0 0 17 #DIV/0!

Thomas Bertsch Cardinals II 2 0 0 0 0 0 7,34 #DIV/0!

Christian Traut Bandidos 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 #DIV/0!

Christian Kerle Redskins 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Mathias Meusburger Redskins 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Mathias Groicher Redskins 9 0 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Simon Schmitt Redskins 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 #DIV/0!

Moritz Bickel Cardinals II 1 0 0 0 0 0 3,66 #DIV/0!

Patrick Moser Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 #DIV/0!

Brunner Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 #DIV/0!

Matthias Vogler Tigers 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Philipp Nekola Bandidos 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

Gebi Zimmermann Cardinals II 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!



Dornbirn Redskins

Batting

Name G BA PA AB R H 2B 3B HR GDP SH SF BB IBB HP IO SB CS K RBI Slg OBP OPS

Stefan Schwendinger 8 0,429 31 28 14 12 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 8 1 6 9 0,643 0,645 1,288

Marcel Theiner 10 0,387 46 31 20 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 7 0 9 14 0,516 0,587 1,103

Alex Lambauer 8 0,357 36 28 18 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 7 0 5 6 0,500 0,500 1,000

Adrian Bleyer 10 0,333 43 30 18 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 1 0 15 0 8 5 0,367 0,535 0,902

Kevin Bartelt 6 0,313 20 16 3 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 9 3 0,500 0,400 0,900

Kai Aicher 10 0,265 44 34 15 9 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 4 0 6 0 8 9 0,412 0,432 0,844

Mark Hegarty 7 0,190 23 21 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 0,190 0,261 0,451

Fabienne Egger 8 0,160 40 25 7 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 0 1 0 10 0 10 3 0,160 0,487 0,647

Hannes Riedmann 7 0,071 26 14 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 2 0 7 1 7 2 0,071 0,500 0,571

 --------------------------

Mathias Meusburger 4 0,375 11 8 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0,625 0,545 1,170

Michael Kreil 3 0,333 6 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0,333 0,333 0,667

Elias Niel 4 0,308 19 13 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 7 0 2 2 0,308 0,526 0,834

Patrick Steinkellner 1 0,250 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0,250 0,400 0,650

Philip Fitz 4 0,200 13 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0,200 0,385 0,585

Michael Jäger (97) 6 0,000 19 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 0 0 0 5 1 0,000 0,474 0,474

Mathias Groicher 4 0,000 12 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 8 0 0,000 0,250 0,250

Simon Schmitt 2 0,000 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0,000 0,250 0,250

Christian Kerle 2 0,000 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,000 0,000 0,000

Totals 10 0,270 401 293 121 79 11 4 2 0 1 1 97 0 15 0 80 4 94 63 0,355 0,478 0,832

Pitching

Name ERA G GS CG SO W-L S BS IP PA AB R ER H 2B 3B HR SH SF BB IBB HP IO K WP BK BAVGA

Adrian Bleyer 4,50 3 2 2 0 3-0 0 0 14 67 54 11 9 12 1 0 0 0 0 11 0 2 0 21 2 0 0,222

Kai Aicher 5,57 4 4 1 0 1-2 0 0 16,3 91 79 27 13 27 3 0 1 0 0 10 0 2 0 26 5 0 0,342

Marcel Theiner 10,05 5 0 0 0 0-3 0 0 15,3 93 69 29 22 21 4 0 0 0 0 19 1 5 0 27 19 1 0,304

 --------------------------

Michael Jäger (97) 0,00 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0,66 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0,000

Elias Niel 2,33 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 3 22 12 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 5 0 0 0,250

Marcel Jäger 6,13 2 2 1 0 0-1 0 0 8 46 33 14 7 9 2 0 3 0 0 13 0 0 0 14 3 0 0,273

Philip Fitz 14,00 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 4 27 16 8 8 5 2 0 0 0 0 8 0 3 0 3 1 0 0,313

Stefan Schwendinger 18,67 2 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 3 26 18 11 8 8 1 2 1 0 0 7 0 1 0 3 5 1 0,444

Mathias Groicher 61,76 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0,34 5 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,667

Totals 7,69 10 10 4 0 4-6 0 0 64,7 379 285 109 71 87 14 2 5 0 0 79 1 14 0 99 35 3 0,305

Fielding

PITCHER

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Kai Aicher 4 0 3 1 0 16,34 0,750

Marcel Theiner 5 1 5 0 0 15,34 1,000

Adrian Bleyer 3 0 2 0 0 14 1,000

Marcel Jäger 2 0 1 2 0 8 0,333

Philip Fitz 1 1 0 0 0 4 1,000

Stefan Schwendinger 2 0 0 1 0 3 0,000

Elias Niel 1 1 1 0 0 3 1,000

Michael Jäger (97) 1 0 0 0 0 0,66 #DIV/0!

Mathias Groicher 1 0 0 0 0 0,34 #DIV/0!

CATCHER

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG PB SB CS CPCTG

Alex Lambauer 6 41 3 0 0 28,67 1,000 0 27 1 0,625

Hannes Riedmann 2 15 5 2 0 12 0,909 10 17 0 0,408

Philip Fitz 2 8 2 0 0 8 1,000 2 11 1 0,458

Marcel Theiner 2 13 0 2 0 7,67 0,867 0 8 0 0,565

Patrick Steinkellner 1 9 0 0 0 6 1,000 0 4 0 0,692

Elias Niel 1 5 0 0 0 2,34 1,000 0 3 0 0,625

FIRST BASE

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG



Kevin Bartelt 6 19 0 1 1 29,68 0,950

Marcel Theiner 5 19 0 0 0 25,66 1,000

Kai Aicher 1 2 0 0 0 5 1,000

Philip Fitz 1 4 1 0 0 3 1,000

Adrian Bleyer 1 1 0 0 0 1,34 1,000

SECOND BASE

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Fabienne Egger 6 6 6 3 1 27 0,800

Kai Aicher 3 2 2 0 0 13,34 1,000

Adrian Bleyer 2 1 2 0 1 6,34 1,000

Hannes Riedmann 2 0 0 0 0 6,34 #DIV/0!

Mathias Meusburger 2 1 0 0 0 4 1,000

Michael Kreil 1 2 0 0 0 4 1,000

Mathias Groicher 1 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Alexander Lambauer 1 0 0 0 0 1,67 #DIV/0!

THIRD BASE

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Adrian Bleyer 8 11 9 2 2 42,34 0,909

Kai Aicher 4 1 2 1 0 18 0,750

Michael Jäger 97 1 0 1 0 0 2,34 1,000

Philip Fitz 1 1 0 0 0 2 1,000

SHORT STOP

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Fabienne Egger 5 4 4 0 0 23,34 1,000

Elias Niel 4 5 3 1 1 21,34 0,889

Alex Lambauer 4 1 4 1 0 20 0,833

LEFTFIELD

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Mark Hegarty 3 2 1 0 0 15 1,000

Marcel Theiner 3 3 0 0 0 14 1,000

Mathias Groicher 2 0 0 0 0 11,68 #DIV/0!

Michael Jäger (97) 3 1 0 1 0 9,34 0,500

Kai Aicher 1 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Michael Jäger 97 1 0 0 0 0 5 #DIV/0!

Hannes Riedmann 1 1 0 0 0 3 1,000

Philip Fitz 1 0 0 0 0 0,66 #DIV/0!

CENTERFIELD

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Stefan Schwendinger 8 11 0 0 0 49,67 1,000

Mathias Meusburger 2 0 0 0 0 7 #DIV/0!

Hannes Riedmann 1 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Mathias Groicher 8 0 0 0 0 1,34 #DIV/0!

Adrian Bleyer 1 0 0 0 0 0,66 #DIV/0!

RIGHTFIELD

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Mark Hegarty 4 0 0 0 0 19,34 #DIV/0!

Michael Jäger (97) 2 0 0 1 0 9 0,000

Hannes Riedmann 1 1 0 1 0 8,34 0,500

Christian Kerle 2 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Mathias Meusburger 2 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Michael Kreil 2 1 0 0 0 6 1,000

Mathias Groicher 9 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Simon Schmitt 2 0 0 0 0 4 #DIV/0!

TOTALS 10 194 57 20 3 582,12 0,926



Hard Bandidos

Batting

Name G BA PA AB R H 2B 3B HR GDP SH SF BB IBB HP IO SB CS K RBI Slg OBP OPS

Kirian Pichler 10 0,500 38 32 13 16 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 2 0 5 13 0,594 0,579 1,173

Pascal Campregher 10 0,414 38 29 9 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 5 0 9 6 0,483 0,526 1,009

Leon Nöbl 6 0,400 26 20 11 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 4 0 4 3 0,550 0,538 1,088

Luca Mäser 12 0,368 49 38 18 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 15 0 4 10 0,447 0,510 0,958

Arjan Frans 12 0,366 45 41 11 15 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 10 0 13 11 0,439 0,422 0,861

Christian Traut 12 0,314 43 35 14 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 4 0 11 9 0,371 0,442 0,813

Patrick Küng 12 0,276 43 29 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 9 0 4 1 17 9 0,276 0,512 0,787

Max Harrer 10 0,200 40 30 11 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 6 0 7 1 12 5 0,267 0,400 0,667

Yanik Mäser 12 0,190 53 42 15 8 1 0 1 1 0 0 8 0 3 0 3 1 13 11 0,286 0,358 0,644

 --------------------------

Hannes Moosbrugger 3 0,571 11 7 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 3 0 2 4 0,857 0,818 1,675

Gregor Paterno 2 0,444 9 9 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 3 0,556 0,444 1,000

Mathias Lechleitner 2 0,400 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,400 0,500 0,900

Luca Marte 2 0,333 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0,333 0,500 0,833

Daniel Hotz 5 0,313 17 16 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 4 5 0,375 0,353 0,728

Hubert Böhler 2 0,200 7 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0,400 0,429 0,829

Philipp Nekola 1 #DIV/0! 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 1,000 #DIV/0!

Totals 12 0,337 430 341 132 115 20 2 1 2 0 0 63 1 26 0 65 3 98 91 0,416 0,474 0,891

Pitching

Name ERA G GS CG SO W-L S BS IP PA AB R ER H 2B 3B HR SH SF BB IBB HP IO K WP BK BAVGA

Erwin Frias 1,17 2 2 2 0 2-0 0 0 12 49 46 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 23 2 0 0,087

Daniel Hotz 2,62 4 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 13,34 69 58 14 5 14 4 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 18 3 0 0,241

Marcel Winder 6,54 4 4 2 0 2-2 0 0 20,34 114 87 31 19 28 6 2 0 2 1 15 0 6 0 32 9 0 0,322

 --------------------------

Kirian Pichler 4,20 2 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 5 26 18 6 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 5 0 0,278

Gregor Paterno 6,47 3 1 0 0 1-1 0 0 8,66 51 37 14 8 10 0 0 0 1 0 11 0 3 0 12 5 0 0,270

Pascal Campregher 7,00 4 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 9 58 38 17 9 7 0 1 0 0 0 19 0 1 0 10 11 0 0,184

Carlos Gabriel 9,00 2 2 0 0 1-1 0 0 7,00 45 37 15 9 13 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 4 4 0 0,351

Max Harrer 25,15 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1,67 14 4 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 1 0 0 0,250

Yanik Mäser #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1,000

Totals 5,73 12 12 4 0 7-5 0 1 77,01 428 326 109 63 83 13 3 1 3 2 77 0 16 0 ## 40 0 0,255

Fielding

PITCHER

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Marcel Winder 4 2 7 0 0 20,34 1,000

Daniel Hotz 4 4 4 1 0 13,34 0,889

Erwin Frias 2 0 2 0 0 12 1,000

Pascal Campregher 4 0 4 1 0 9 0,800

Gregor Paterno 3 1 2 0 0 8,66 1,000

Carlos Gabriel 2 0 2 1 0 7 0,667

Kirian Pichler 2 1 2 0 0 5 1,000

Max Harrer 1 0 1 0 0 1,67 1,000

CATCHER

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG PB SB CS CPCTG

Luca Mäser 7 68 6 2 0 44 0,974 1 17 6 0,800

Max Harrer 3 18 2 0 0 20,34 1,000 8 25 2 0,400

Hubert Böhler 1 12 1 0 0 7 1,000 0 5 1 0,737

Christian Traut 1 7 0 0 0 5,67 1,000 3 3 0 0,538

FIRST BASE



Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Pascal Campregher 10 34 2 1 0 56,34 0,973

Leon Nöbl 2 7 3 2 1 11,67 0,833

Luca Mäser 2 3 0 0 0 4,67 1,000

Kirian Pichler 2 4 0 0 0 4,34 1,000

SECOND BASE

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Patrick Küng 4 8 4 3 0 27,34 0,800

Max Harrer 4 4 2 3 0 22 0,667

Gregor Paterno 2 6 0 0 0 11 1,000

Luca Mäser 1 1 0 0 0 7 1,000

Leon Nöbl 1 2 0 0 0 5 1,000

Luca Marte 2 0 0 0 0 4 #DIV/0!

Daniel Hotz 1 1 0 0 0 0,67 1,000

THIRD BASE

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Patrick Küng 4 2 2 4 0 20,67 0,500

Max Harrer 4 0 1 1 0 18,34 0,500

Daniel Hotz 3 1 5 1 0 16 0,857

Luca Mäser 3 3 1 1 0 15,67 0,800

Leon Nöbl 1 1 0 1 0 3,67 0,500

Kirian Pichler 1 0 0 0 0 1,67 #DIV/0!

Christian Traut 1 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

SHORT STOP

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Yanik Mäser 12 8 22 9 1 77 0,769

LEFTFIELD

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Chrstian Traut 4 5 0 1 0 25,34 0,833

Patrick Küng 4 0 0 1 0 21 0,000

Hannes Moosbrugger 2 1 1 1 0 10 0,667

Leon Nöbl 1 1 0 0 0 7 1,000

Arjan Frans 1 1 0 0 0 7 1,000

Mathias Lechleitner 1 0 0 0 0 5 #DIV/0!

Philipp Nekola 1 0 0 0 0 1,67 #DIV/0!

CENTERFIELD

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Kirian Pichler 9 6 0 0 0 54,34 1,000

Leon Nöbl 2 1 1 0 0 9,67 1,000

Christian Traut 2 1 0 0 0 7,34 1,000

Luca Mäser 1 1 0 0 0 5,67 1,000

RIGHTFIELD

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Arjan Frans 10 16 0 1 0 69 0,941

Christian Traut 1 0 0 0 0 7 #DIV/0!

Philipp Nekola 1 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

TOTALS 12 231 77 35 2 693,1 0,898



Schwaz Tigers

Batting

Name G BA PA AB R H 2B 3B HR GDP SH SF BB IBB HP IO SB CS K RBI Slg OBP OPS

Franz Haisjackl 8 0,560 34 25 19 14 6 0 3 0 0 0 7 1 1 0 4 0 2 16 1,160 0,647 1,807

Lukas Lanschützer 8 0,450 30 20 11 9 3 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 3 0 2 0 1 9 0,850 0,633 1,483

Christoph Jäger 10 0,450 28 20 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 3 0 6 0 1 8 0,450 0,571 1,021

Martin Lechner 10 0,385 44 39 14 15 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 8 1 6 12 0,487 0,455 0,942

Andreas Müller 12 0,371 52 35 13 13 1 1 2 0 0 0 14 0 3 0 7 0 9 12 0,629 0,577 1,205

Georg Schönsleben 9 0,333 33 24 13 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 3 0 7 5 0,500 0,515 1,015

Simon Kirchmair 10 0,176 24 17 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 4 1 5 0 0,235 0,417 0,652

Florian Bruggeman 7 0,118 28 17 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 1 0 7 0 7 3 0,118 0,429 0,546

 --------------------------

Bernhard Hueber Mayr 2 0,667 7 6 3 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1,667 0,714 2,381

Kevin Konzett 1 0,667 4 3 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1,667 0,750 2,417

Lea Dibiasi 2 0,500 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0,500 0,833 1,333

Alex Bircu 3 0,429 8 7 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0,714 0,500 1,214

Bob Veltman 4 0,400 11 10 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 0,400 0,455 0,855

Paul Astl 3 0,400 7 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0,400 0,571 0,971

Michael Unterlechner 2 0,333 9 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0,333 0,556 0,889

Marco Lachner 8 0,267 17 15 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 6 3 0,267 0,353 0,620

Chris Patsch 6 0,235 18 17 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 5 1 0,235 0,278 0,513

Benjamin Mühlegger 7 0,222 13 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 6 1 0,222 0,462 0,684

Matthias Vogler 5 0,200 13 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0,200 0,385 0,585

Jose Castillio 7 0,167 21 18 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 5 5 0,389 0,286 0,675

Fabian Gschwenter 7 0,083 18 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0,083 0,389 0,472

Marcel Casagrande 8 0,077 16 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0,077 0,250 0,327

Anna Prantl 6 0,077 14 13 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0,077 0,143 0,220

Patrick Moser 1 0,000 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0,000 0,500 0,500

Brunner 1 ##### 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ##### 1,000 #####

Totals 12 0,317 458 344 139 109 16 5 10 0 0 2 95 1 16 0 60 5 88 95 0,480 0,480 0,960

Pitching

Name ERA G GS CG SO W-L S BS IP PA AB R ER H 2B 3B HR SH SF BB IBB HP IO K WP BK BAVGA

Franz Haisjackl 1,37 5 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 15,3 68 62 11 3 9 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 26 1 0 0,145

Lukas Lanschützer 8,75 4 3 1 0 1-1 0 0 16 93 74 26 20 24 3 0 1 0 0 12 0 7 0 20 6 2 0,324

 --------------------------

Andreas Müller 0,00 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0,333

Jose Castillio 0,00 1 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 2 9 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0,000

Kevin Konzett 0,00 1 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 4 22 19 6 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 2 0 0,211

Christoph Jäger 7,78 4 3 0 0 1-1 0 0 9 48 41 15 10 18 2 0 1 0 0 5 0 2 0 5 1 1 0,439

Martin Lechner 11,00 4 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 7 46 29 14 11 10 2 1 0 0 0 16 0 1 0 5 6 1 0,345

Paul Astl 0,00 1 1 0 0 1-0 0 0 6 24 19 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 16 1 0 0,053

Fabian Gschwenter 14,00 2 2 0 0 1-0 0 0 6,00 37 24 13 12 10 2 0 0 0 0 11 0 2 0 3 6 1 0,417

Alex Bircu 14,00 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 2,00 13 9 4 4 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 2 0 0,333

Marcel Casagrande 18,89 3 3 0 0 0-1 0 0 6,67 47 28 19 18 8 2 1 1 0 0 17 0 2 0 4 8 1 0,286

Georg Schönsleben #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0,00 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Totals 7,75 12 12 1 0 8-4 1 0 75 417 315 116 83 88 15 2 4 0 0 83 0 19 0 88 33 6 0,279

Fielding

PITCHER

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Lukas Lanschützer 4 1 3 0 0 16 1,000

Franz Haisjackl 5 0 5 1 0 15,3 0,833

Christoph Jäger 3 3 2 0 0 9 1,000

Martin Lechner 4 0 1 1 0 7 0,500

Marcel Casagrande 3 0 1 0 0 6,67 1,000

Fabian Gschwenter 2 0 0 1 0 6 0,000

Paul Astl 1 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Kevin Konzett 1 0 1 0 0 4 1,000

Alex Bircu 1 1 1 0 0 2 1,000

Jose Castillio 1 1 1 0 0 2 1,000

Andreas Müller 1 0 1 0 0 1 1,000

CATCHER

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG PB SB CS CPCTG

Andreas Müller 12 83 15 5 0 68 0,951 7 59 5 0,592

Bernhard Hueber Mayr 1 6 1 0 0 4 1,000 0 3 0 0,700

Georg Schönsleben 1 3 1 1 0 3 0,800 0 3 0 0,500

FIRST BASE

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Georg Schönsleben 6 23 2 1 1 24 0,962

Fabian Gschwenter 5 21 0 1 2 21 0,955

Jose Catillio 5 16 1 0 0 19 1,000

Anna Prantl 2 6 0 1 0 8 0,857

Paul Astl 2 1 0 0 0 2 1,000

Alex Bircu 1 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

SECOND BASE



Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Christoph Jäger 6 6 4 3 0 26 0,769

Marco Lachner 7 5 3 0 1 22 1,000

Marcel Casagrande 3 4 1 1 0 8 0,833

Matthias Vogler 1 3 1 0 0 5 1,000

Lukas Lanschützer 2 0 1 0 0 4 1,000

Lea Dibiasi 1 0 2 0 0 4 1,000

Chris Patsch 1 0 2 1 0 3 0,667

Simon Kirchmair 1 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Bob Veltman 1 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

THIRD BASE

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Franz Haisjackl 5 6 6 0 1 25,7 1,000

Lukas Lanschützer 2 1 0 2 0 9 0,333

Georg Schönsleben 2 1 1 0 0 7 1,000

Ch. Patsch 1 2 3 1 0 7 0,833

Alex Bircu 2 2 0 0 0 5,34 1,000

Matthias Vogler 1 2 2 1 0 5 0,800

Kevin Konzett 1 1 2 2 0 5 0,600

Paul Astl 5 0 1 0 0 4 1,000

Andreas Müller 1 0 0 0 0 4 #DIV/0!

Martin Lechner 1 0 0 0 0 3 #DIV/0!

SHORT STOP

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Florian Bruggeman 7 6 14 6 1 38 0,769

Andreas Müller 1 0 1 1 0 2 0,500

Lea Dibiasi 2 1 2 0 0 8 1,000

Lukas Lanschützer 1 1 0 2 0 4 0,333

Chris Patsch 3 0 1 0 0 20 1,000

Franz Haisjackl 1 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Marcel Casagrande 1 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

LEFTFIELD

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Simon Kirchmair 4 0 0 0 0 13 #DIV/0!

Benjamin Mühlegger 4 0 0 0 0 12 #DIV/0!

Bernhard Hueber Mayr 2 0 0 0 0 10 #DIV/0!

Christoph Jäger 2 0 0 0 0 6 #DIV/0!

Marcel Casagrande 1 0 0 0 0 5 #DIV/0!

Georg Schönsleben 1 0 2 0 0 5 1,000

Lukas Lanschützer 1 0 0 0 0 4 #DIV/0!

Fabian Gschwenter 1 0 0 0 0 4 #DIV/0!

Bob Veltman 1 0 0 0 0 4 #DIV/0!

Matthias Vogler 1 0 0 0 0 3 #DIV/0!

Martin Lechner 1 0 0 0 0 3 #DIV/0!

Anna Prantl 1 0 0 0 0 3 #DIV/0!

Marco Lachner 1 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Ch. Patsch 1 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

CENTERFIELD

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Martin Lechner 9 8 0 1 0 43 0,889

Michael Unterlechner 2 1 1 0 0 9 1,000

Marcel Casagrande 1 0 2 0 0 3,33 1,000

Matthias Vogler 2 2 0 0 0 4 1,000

Bob Veltman 1 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

Anna Prantl 1 3 1 0 0 12 1,000

Alex Bircu 2 0 0 0 0 2,67 #DIV/0!

RIGHTFIELD

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Simon Kirchmair 4 2 0 2 0 21 0,500

Bob Veltman 4 0 0 0 0 17 #DIV/0!

Lukas Lanschützer 2 0 1 0 0 7 1,000

Benjamin Mühlegger 3 0 0 1 0 7 0,000

Georg Schönsleben 9 1 0 0 0 6 1,000

Anna Prantl 1 1 0 0 0 5 1,000

Fabian Gschwenter 1 1 0 0 0 4 1,000

Patrick Moser 1 0 0 0 0 3 #DIV/0!

Brunner 1 0 0 0 0 3 #DIV/0!

Matthias Vogler 1 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

TOTALS 12 225 90 36 1 675 0,897



BSC Fedlkirch Cardinals II

Batting

Name G BA PA AB R H 2B 3B HR GDP SH SF BB IBB HP IO SB CS K RBI Slg OBP OPS

Timo Heinzle 10 0,367 37 30 15 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 9 0 7 3 0,433 0,486 0,920

Sebastian Gohm 8 0,273 28 22 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 8 2 0,318 0,429 0,747

Hussain Abrar 9 0,269 34 26 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 0 2 0 7 3 0,269 0,412 0,681

Gabriel Selinschek 9 0,269 41 26 12 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 1 0 11 1 10 9 0,423 0,537 0,960

Julian Nenning 6 0,250 24 20 7 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 4 8 7 0,400 0,375 0,775

Nicolas Mähr 8 0,222 30 18 9 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 2 0 3 0 10 3 0,222 0,517 0,739

Karl Heinz Maier 8 0,217 32 23 9 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 1 0 2 0 8 4 0,348 0,438 0,785

Ian Breitenfelder 6 0,158 24 19 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0,158 0,304 0,462

Nicolas Huber 6 0,158 24 19 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 3 6 0,263 0,292 0,555

 --------------------------

Moritz Bickel 4 0,583 17 12 8 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 5 0 2 5 1,000 0,706 1,706

Dominik Bischof 2 0,400 6 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0,400 0,500 0,900

Gebi Zimmermann 2 0,333 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,333 0,333 0,667

Lukas Rhomberg 2 0,333 8 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0,333 0,500 0,833

Levin Heinzle 2 0,333 7 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 0,333 0,429 0,762

Ivan Pena 5 0,167 16 12 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 5 0 4 5 0,167 0,375 0,542

Laura Maier 5 0,000 19 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 1 0 8 2 0,000 0,421 0,421

Thomas Bertsch 3 0,000 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0,000 0,143 0,143

Totals 10 0,254 357 264 91 67 13 2 1 1 2 0 74 1 15 0 50 6 93 53 0,330 0,439 0,769

Pitching

Name ERA G GS CG SO W-L S BS IP PA AB R ER H 2B 3B HR SH SF BB IBB HP IO K WP BK BAVGA

Julian Nenning 6,76 5 5 1 0 1-2 0 0 19,7 110 84 34 19 27 4 2 1 0 1 22 0 3 0 24 6 3 0,321

Ian Breitenfelder 9,01 4 1 0 0 1-1 0 0 11,7 74 52 19 15 16 2 0 0 0 0 19 0 3 0 16 9 0 0,308

Timo Heinzle 10,70 5 3 0 0 1-2 0 0 17,7 119 99 49 27 36 8 2 2 0 0 16 0 4 0 18 10 5 0,364

 --------------------------

Moritz Bickel 0,00 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1,67 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0,000

Moritz Widemschek 3,50 1 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 2 12 9 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 3 0 0,222

Nicolas Huber 14,00 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 19 12 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 2 4 0 0,250

Nicolas Mähr 18,35 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 2,67 30 19 9 7 9 2 0 1 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 4 0 0,474

Gabriel Selinschek 19,49 3 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 4,67 44 27 19 13 10 0 0 1 0 0 12 0 5 0 8 8 1 0,370

Lukas Rhomberg 20,59 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0,34 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0,000

Dominik Bischof 41,79 1 1 0 0 0-1 0 0 0,67 13 8 10 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 2 1 0 0,500

Totals 10,11 10 10 1 0 3-7 0 0 63,02 429 315 151 91 107 17 4 5 0 1 92 1 20 0 77 47 10 0,340

Fielding

PITCHER

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Julian Nenning 5 2 4 2 1 19,67 0,750

Timo Heinzle 5 2 2 5 0 17,67 0,444

Ian Breitenfelder 4 0 0 0 0 11,67 #DIV/0!

Nicolas Mähr 1 0 1 0 0 2,67 1,000

Nicolas Huber 1 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Gabriel Selinschek 3 0 0 1 0 4,67 0,000

Moritz Widemschek 1 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Dominik Bischof 1 0 0 0 0 0,67 #DIV/0!

Lukas Rhomberg 1 0 0 0 0 0,34 #DIV/0!

Moritz Bickel 1 0 1 0 0 1,67 1,000

CATCHER

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG PB SB CS CPCTG

Ivan Pena 4 27 6 3 1 23 0,917 1 21 0 0,569

Moritz Bickel 2 16 1 0 0 11 1,000 3 15 1 0,500

Julian Nenning 3 14 0 3 0 13 0,824 0 16 0 0,424

Sebastian Gohm 2 6 0 0 0 6 1,000 1 0 0 0,857

Nicolas Mähr 2 14 0 1 0 10 0,933 0 19 0 0,412

FIRST BASE

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG



Laura Maier 5 22 1 3 1 33 0,885

Sebastian Gohm 1 5 0 0 0 7 1,000

Dominik Bischof 2 15 0 1 1 10,33 0,938

Timo Heinzle 2 2 0 0 0 1,67 1,000

Karl Heinz Maier 2 10 1 0 0 11 1,000

SECOND BASE

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Sebastian Gohm 5 6 7 2 0 26 0,867

Nicolas Mähr 4 5 3 1 0 17 0,889

Moritz Bickel 1 1 0 0 0 3,34 1,000

Kahrl Heinz Maier 1 1 0 0 0 3 1,000

Julian Nenning 1 0 0 0 0 0,66 #DIV/0!

Lukas Rhomberg 1 0 1 0 0 2,67 1,000

Timo Heinzle 1 0 0 0 0 0,34 #DIV/0!

Levin Heinzle 2 1 4 1 1 10 0,833

THIRD BASE

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Kahrl Heinz Maier 4 4 4 4 0 36 0,667

Ivan Pena 1 1 1 1 0 5 0,667

Ian Breitenfelder 1 0 1 2 0 4 0,333

Moritz Bickel 1 0 1 0 0 5 1,000

Timo Heinzle 1 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Levin Heinzle 1 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

Sebastian Gohm 2 0 2 2 0 10 0,500

SHORT STOP

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Nicolas Mähr 4 4 0 1 0 15,34 0,800

Julian Nenning 4 3 7 1 0 13,66 0,909

Timo Heinzle 2 0 1 1 0 6,34 0,500

Ian Breitenfelder 4 3 9 2 1 19,66 0,857

Lukas Rhomberg 2 2 3 1 0 8 0,833

LEFTFIELD

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Nicolas Huber 5 3 0 1 0 27 0,750

Gabriel Selinschek 3 1 0 1 0 13 0,500

Gebi Zimmermann 2 1 1 0 0 4 1,000

Nicolas Mähr 1 0 0 0 0 2 #DIV/0!

Moritz Bickel 1 0 0 0 0 0,34 #DIV/0!

Ian Breitenfelder 1 1 0 0 0 6,67 1,000

Hussain Abrar 2 1 0 0 0 10 1,000

CENTERFIELD

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Gabriel Selinschek 6 6 0 1 0 32,34 0,857

Timo Heinzle 5 5 1 0 0 27 1,000

Nicolas Huber 1 1 0 0 0 3,66 1,000

RIGHTFIELD

Name GAMES PO A E DP IP FAVG

Hussain Abrar 8 3 0 3 0 45 0,500

Moritz Bickel 1 0 0 0 0 3,66 #DIV/0!

Gabriel Selinschek 1 1 0 0 0 6 1,000

Thomas Bertsch 2 0 0 0 0 7,34 #DIV/0!

Gebi Zimmermann 1 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

TOTALS 10 189 63 44 2 567,05 0,851


